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2020 Kootenay Region Championship Skater Groupings

FIRST NAME LAST NAME CLUB EVENT GROUP
Malaika Blake Kimberley Skating Club STAR 1 1
Greta Byman Sparwood Skating Club STAR 1 1
Julia Malfair Cranbrook Skating Club STAR 1 1
Makayla Lawson Sparwood Skating Club STAR 1 1
Brynlee Smyth Kimberley Skating Club STAR 1 1
Clarissa Van Staden Beaver Valley Skating Club STAR 1 1

Paula Hemmelgarn Columbia Valley Skating Club STAR 1 2
Brielle Waite Kimberley Skating Club STAR 1 2
Hadley Cytko Sparwood Skating Club STAR 1 2
Benjamin Brehm Cranbrook Skating Club STAR 1 2
Ella Gandy Beaver Valley Skating Club STAR 1 2
Jacomo Rogers Creston Skating Club STAR 1 2
Christi Kruger Cranbrook Skating Club STAR 1 2

Kenley Kreutzer Columbia Valley Skating Club STAR 2 1
Brynn Podrasky Sparwood Skating Club STAR 2 1
Lacey Lewis Sparwood Skating Club STAR 2 1
Matilda Thompson Beaver Valley Skating Club STAR 2 1
Addyson Pavlis Sparwood Skating Club STAR 2 1
Haleigh Martin Fernie Skating Club STAR 2 1
Keegan Wakulchik Sparwood Skating Club STAR 2 1
Katelyn Streker Fernie Skating Club STAR 2 1

Nora Solo Columbia Valley Skating Club STAR 2 2
Angus McColman Elkford Skating Club STAR 2 2
Railee Seitz Cranbrook Skating Club STAR 2 2
Rebekah Profili Castlegar Skating Club STAR 2 2
Rooney Wilson Columbia Valley Skating Club STAR 2 2
Katia Maryniak Cranbrook Skating Club STAR 2 2
Paisley Shaw Castlegar Skating Club STAR 2 2
Jasmine Blake Kimberley Skating Club STAR 2 2

Taia Vriend Elkford Skating Club STAR 2 3
Dahlia Malfair Cranbrook Skating Club STAR 2 3
Brylie Yeats Columbia Valley Skating Club STAR 2 3
Anna McCormack Columbia Valley Skating Club STAR 2 3
Emily Holden Kimberley Skating Club STAR 2 3
Kayda Forsyth Sparwood Skating Club STAR 2 3
Jeinessa Krisher Creston Skating Club STAR 2 3
Ashley Frederick Creston Skating Club STAR 2 3

Paisley Jarvis Nelson Skating Club STAR 3 1
Poppy Terpstra Beaver Valley Skating Club STAR 3 1
Vienna Ferguson Nelson Skating Club STAR 3 1
Luka Canlas Elkford Figure Skating Club STAR 3 1
Zoe Temrick Fernie Skating Club STAR 3 1
Willow Charlebois Sparwood Skating Club STAR 3 1
Skyler Borys Elkford Skating Club STAR 3 1

Kash Armstrong Fernie Skating Club STAR 3 2
Ayleigha Campbell Elkford Skating Club STAR 3 2
Sophia Dirks Fernie Skating Club STAR 3 2
Iora-Rae Fairservice Elkford Skating Club STAR 3 2
Cassidy Stewart Sparwood Skating Club STAR 3 2
Amaya Needham Beaver Valley Skating Club STAR 3 2
Kimberley Heart Dema-ala Columbia Valley Skating Club STAR 3 2
Raisa Nazaroff Nelson Skating Club STAR 3 2

Maegan Fowler Sparwood Skating Club STAR 4 U10 GIRLS 1
Morgan Pryhitko Fernie Skating Club STAR 4 U10 GIRLS 1

Lyric Podrasky Fernie Skating Club STAR 4 U13 GIRLS 1
Ashlynn Rusnak Sparwood Skating Club STAR 4 U13 GIRLS 1
Shyanne Pidwerbeski Fernie Skating Club STAR 4 U13 GIRLS 1
Nicole Roa Fernie Skating Club STAR 4 U13 GIRLS 1
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Kaia Canlas Elkford Skating Club STAR 4 U13 GIRLS 1
Kinsley Zimmerman Fernie Skating Club STAR 4 U13 GIRLS 1
Anika Sword Elkford Skating Club STAR 4 U13 GIRLS 1
Gwendolyn McColman Elkford Skating Club STAR 4 U13 GIRLS 1
Adleigh Rodgers Beaver Valley Skating Club STAR 4 U13 GIRLS 1

Sara Hurd Castlegar Skating Club STAR 4 13&O GIRLS 1
Taryn Mutcher Fernie Skating Club STAR 4 13&O GIRLS 1
Ava Haraga Kimberley Skating Club STAR 4 13&O GIRLS 1
Oona Williams Rossland Skating Club STAR 4 13&O GIRLS 1
Payton Fowler Rossland Skating Club STAR 4 13&O GIRLS 1
Payton Stanley Sparwood Skating Club STAR 4 13&O GIRLS 1
Anastasia Verigin Castlegar Skating Club STAR 4 13&O GIRLS 1
Rosie Pallone Sparwood Skating Club STAR 4 13&O GIRLS 1
Riley Paton Elkford Skating Club STAR 4 13&O GIRLS 1
Eva Manaigre Rossland Skating Club STAR 4 13&O GIRLS 1
Ellie Kermode Rossland Skating Club STAR 4 13&O GIRLS 1
Cassidy Wood Creston Skating Club STAR 4 13&O GIRLS 1

Julia De Bruyne Kimberley Skating Club STAR 5 U13 WOMEN 1
Anaya Molitwenik Castlegar Skating Club STAR 5 U13 WOMEN 1

Piper Silliphant Chalabi Kimberley Skating Club STAR 5 13&O WOMEN 1
Jazmin Lehocky Kimberley Skating Club STAR 5 13&O WOMEN 1
Selina Arthur Elkford Skating Club STAR 5 13&O WOMEN 1
Avery Chardonnens Fernie Skating Club STAR 5 13&O WOMEN 1
Paige Vince Nelson Skating Club STAR 5 13&O WOMEN 1
Jessica Streker Fernie Skating Club STAR 5 13&O WOMEN 1
Hayden Fraser Fernie Skating Club STAR 5 13&O WOMEN 1
Mackenzie Derosier Kimberley Skating Club STAR 5 13&O WOMEN 1
Kayla Wolfenden Columbia Valley Skating Club STAR 5 13&O WOMEN 1
Emma Harrington Sparwood Skating Club STAR 5 13&O WOMEN 1

Carly Rusnak Sparwood Skating Club STAR 6 FREE SKATE WOMEN 1
Madison Stanley Sparwood Skating Club STAR 6 FREE SKATE WOMEN 1
Kara Kakuno Columbia Valley Skating Club STAR 6 FREE SKATE WOMEN 1
Carmyn Forsyth Sparwood Skating Club STAR 6 FREE SKATE WOMEN 1
Julia Chalifour Kimberley Skating Club STAR 6 FREE SKATE WOMEN 1
Allison Cote Cranbrook Skating Club STAR 6 FREE SKATE WOMEN 1
Genevieve Edwards Kimberley Skating Club STAR 6 FREE SKATE WOMEN 1
Aili Brackett Nelson Skating Club STAR 6 FREE SKATE WOMEN 1
Celtie-Rae Auger Fernie Skating Club STAR 6 FREE SKATE WOMEN 1

Carly Rusnak Sparwood Skating Club STAR 7 SHORT PROGRAM WOMEN 1
Madison Stanley Sparwood Skating Club STAR 7 SHORT PROGRAM WOMEN 1
Kara Kakuno Columbia Valley Skating Club STAR 7 SHORT PROGRAM WOMEN 1
Avery Chardonnens Fernie Skating Club STAR 7 SHORT PROGRAM WOMEN 1
Carmyn Forsyth Sparwood Skating Club STAR 7 SHORT PROGRAM WOMEN 1
Kayla Wolfenden Columbia Valley Skating Club STAR 7 SHORT PROGRAM WOMEN 1
Emerson Zimmerman Fernie Skating Club STAR 7 SHORT PROGRAM WOMEN 1
Allison Cote Cranbrook Skating Club STAR 7 SHORT PROGRAM WOMEN 1
Genevieve Edwards Kimberley Skating Club STAR 7 SHORT PROGRAM WOMEN 1

Katrina Pezeshki Cranbrook Skating Club STAR 8 FREE SKATE WOMEN 1
Haylea MacPherson Sparwood Skating Club STAR 8 FREE SKATE WOMEN 1

Evan Jiang Kimberley Skating Club STAR 9 SHORT PROGRAM MAN 1

Katrina Pezeshki Cranbrook Skating Club STAR 9 SHORT PROGRAM WOMEN 1
Bree Chardonnens Fernie Skating Club STAR 9 SHORT PROGRAM WOMEN 1
Ocea Dubray Columbia Valley Skating Club STAR 9 SHORT PROGRAM WOMEN 1
Haylea MacPherson Sparwood Skating Club STAR 9 SHORT PROGRAM WOMEN 1

Bree Chardonnens Fernie Skating Club STAR 10 FREE SKATE WOMEN 1
Jordan Singer Nelson Skating Club STAR 10 FREE SKATE WOMEN 1
Ocea Dubray Columbia Valley Skating Club STAR 10 FREE SKATE WOMEN 1

Evan Jiang Kimberley Skating Club GOLD FREE SKATE MAN 1
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Kailee Stewart Nelson Skating Club JUVENILE U12 WOMAN 1

Milo Jarvis Nelson Skating Club PRE-JUVENILE U13 MAN 1

Taylor Singer Nelson Skating Club PRE-NOVICE WOMAN SHORT 1

Taylor Singer Nelson Skating Club PRE-NOVICE WOMAN FREESKATE 1

Maegan Fowler Sparwood Skating Club STAR 5 ARTISTIC 1
Rooney Wilson Columbia Valley Skating Club STAR 5 ARTISTIC 1
Morgan Pryhitko Fernie Skating Club STAR 5 ARTISTIC 1
Willow Charlebois Sparwood Skating Club STAR 5 ARTISTIC 1
Lyric Podrasky Fernie Skating Club STAR 5 ARTISTIC 1
Brylie Yeats Columbia Valley Skating Club STAR 5 ARTISTIC 1
Ashlynn Rusnak Sparwood Skating Club STAR 5 ARTISTIC 1
Shyanne Pidwerbeski Fernie Skating Club STAR 5 ARTISTIC 1
Nicole Roa Fernie Skating Club STAR 5 ARTISTIC 1
Kinsley Zimmerman Fernie Skating Club STAR 5 ARTISTIC 1
Milo Jarvis Nelson Skating Club STAR 5 ARTISTIC 1
Gwendolyn McColman Elkford Figure Skating Club STAR 5 ARTISTIC 1

Julia De Bruyne Kimberley Skating Club STAR 5 ARTISTIC 2
Adleigh Rodgers Beaver Valley Skating Club STAR 5 ARTISTIC 2
Jazmin Lehocky Kimberley Skating Club STAR 5 ARTISTIC 2
Oona Williams Rossland Skating Club STAR 5 ARTISTIC 2
Amaya Needham Beaver Valley Skating Club STAR 5 ARTISTIC 2
Payton Fowler Rossland Figure Skating Club STAR 5 ARTISTIC 2
Kimberley Heart Dema-ala Columbia Valley Skating Club STAR 5 ARTISTIC 2
Shayla Franson Columbia Valley Skating Club STAR 5 ARTISTIC 2
Eva Manaigre Rossland Skating Club STAR 5 ARTISTIC 2
Ellie Kermode Rossland Skating Club STAR 5 ARTISTIC 2
Raisa Nazaroff Nelson Skating Club STAR 5 ARTISTIC 2
Lexie Franson Columbia Valley Skating Club STAR 5 ARTISTIC 2

Anaya Molitwenik Castlegar Skating Club STAR 7 ARTISTIC 1
Piper Silliphant Chalabi Kimberley Skating Club STAR 7 ARTISTIC 1
Sara Hurd Castlegar Skating Club STAR 7 ARTISTIC 1
Taryn Mutcher Fernie Skating Club STAR 7 ARTISTIC 1
Selina Arthur Elkford Skating Club STAR 7 ARTISTIC 1
Kendra De Bruyne Kimberley Skating Club STAR 7 ARTISTIC 1
Kate Moody Kimberley Skating Club STAR 7 ARTISTIC 1
Kara Kakuno Columbia Valley Skating Club STAR 7 ARTISTIC 1

Payton Stanley Sparwood Skating Club STAR 7 ARTISTIC 2
Anastasia Verigin Castlegar Skating Club STAR 7 ARTISTIC 2
Rosie Pallone Sparwood Skating Club STAR 7 ARTISTIC 2
Riley Paton Elkford Skating Club STAR 7 ARTISTIC 2
Hayden Fraser Fernie Skating Club STAR 7 ARTISTIC 2
Tiia Brackett Nelson Skating Club STAR 7 ARTISTIC 2
Mackenzie Derosier Kimberley Skating Club STAR 7 ARTISTIC 2
Georgia Nelson Fernie Skating Club STAR 7 ARTISTIC 2
Kayla Wolfenden Columbia Valley Skating Club STAR 7 ARTISTIC 2

Carly Rusnak Sparwood Skating Club STAR 9 ARTISTIC 1
Emma Harrington Sparwood Skating Club STAR 9 ARTISTIC 1
Ocea Dubray Columbia Valley Skating Club STAR 9 ARTISTIC 1
Carmyn Forsyth Sparwood Skating Club STAR 9 ARTISTIC 1
Jessica Streker Fernie Skating Club STAR 9 ARTISTIC 1
Julia Chalifour Kimberley Skating Club STAR 9 ARTISTIC 1
Allison Cote Cranbrook Skating CLub STAR 9 ARTISTIC 1
Genevieve Edwards Kimberley Skating Club STAR 9 ARTISTIC 1
Aili Brackett Nelson Skating Club STAR 9 ARTISTIC 1
Celtie-Rae Auger Fernie Skating Club STAR 9 ARTISTIC 1

Madison Stanley Sparwood Skating Club GOLD ARTISTIC 1
Katrina Pezeshki Cranbrook Skating CLub GOLD ARTISTIC 1
Emerson Zimmerman Fernie Skating Club GOLD ARTISTIC 1
Haylea MacPherson Sparwood Skating Club GOLD ARTISTIC 1
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Addyson Pavlis Sparwood Skating Club ELEMENTS STAR 2 1
Haleigh Martin Fernie Skating Club ELEMENTS STAR 2 1
Katelyn Streker Fernie Skating Club ELEMENTS STAR 2 1
Matilda Thompson Beaver Valley Skating Club ELEMENTS STAR 2 1
Katia Maryniak Cranbrook Skating Club ELEMENTS STAR 2 1

Vienna Ferguson Nelson Skating Club ELEMENTS STAR 3 1
Willow Charlebois Sparwood Skating Club ELEMENTS STAR 3 1
Raisa Nazaroff Nelson Skating Club ELEMENTS STAR 3 1
Zoe Temrick Fernie Skating Club ELEMENTS STAR 3 1
Poppy Terpstra Beaver Valley Skating Club ELEMENTS STAR 3 1
Sophia Dirks Fernie Skating Club ELEMENTS STAR 3 1

Nicole Roa Fernie Skating Club ELEMENTS STAR 4 1
Sara Hurd Castlegar Skating Club ELEMENTS STAR 4 1
Anastasia Verigin Castlegar Skating Club ELEMENTS STAR 4 1
Morgan Pryhitko Fernie Skating Club ELEMENTS STAR 4 1

Genevieve Edwards Kimberley Skating Club OPEN ELEMENTS 1
Kailee Stewart Nelson Skating Club OPEN ELEMENTS 1
Katrina Pezeshki Cranbrook Skating Club OPEN ELEMENTS 1

Vienna Ferguson Nelson Skating Club SOLO DANCE STAR 2/3 Follow Steps 1
Paisley Jarvis Nelson Skating Club SOLO DANCE STAR 2/3 Follow Steps 1

Zoe Temrick Fernie Skating Club SOLO DANCE STAR 4/5 Follow Steps 1
Sophia Dirks Fernie Skating Club SOLO DANCE STAR 4/5 Follow Steps 1
Kash Armstrong Fernie Skating Club SOLO DANCE STAR 4/5 Follow Steps 1

Ashlynn Rusnak Sparwood Skating Club SOLO DANCE STAR 6/7 Follow Steps 1
Maegan Fowler Sparwood Skating Club SOLO DANCE STAR 6/7 Follow Steps 1
Shyanne Pidwerbeski Fernie Skating Club SOLO DANCE STAR 6/7 Follow Steps 1
Willow Charlebois Sparwood Skating Club SOLO DANCE STAR 6/7 Follow Steps 1
Sara Hurd Castlegar Skating Club SOLO DANCE STAR 6/7 Follow Steps 1
Kinsley Zimmerman Fernie Skating Club SOLO DANCE STAR 6/7 Follow Steps 1
Kate Moody Kimberley Skating Club SOLO DANCE STAR 6/7 Follow Steps 1
Ellie Kermode Rossland Skating Club SOLO DANCE STAR 6/7 Follow Steps 1
Tiia Brackett Nelson Skating Club SOLO DANCE STAR 6/7 Follow Steps 1

Emma Harrington Sparwood Skating Club SOLO DANCE STAR 8/9 Follow Steps 1
Adleigh Rodgers Beaver Valley Skating Club SOLO DANCE STAR 8/9 Follow Steps 1
Taryn Mutcher Fernie Skating Club SOLO DANCE STAR 8/9 Follow Steps 1
Jessica Streker Fernie Skating Club SOLO DANCE STAR 8/9 Follow Steps 1
Payton Fowler Rossland Skating Club SOLO DANCE STAR 8/9 Follow Steps 1

Katrina Pezeshki Cranbrook Skating Club SOLO DANCE STAR 10/GOLD Follow Steps 1
Bree Chardonnens Fernie Skating Club SOLO DANCE STAR 10/GOLD Follow Steps 1
Avery Chardonnens Fernie Skating Club SOLO DANCE STAR 10/GOLD Follow Steps 1
Emerson Zimmerman Fernie Skating Club SOLO DANCE STAR 10/GOLD Follow Steps 1

Tammy Bradford Creston Skating Club ADULT BRONZE FREE SKATE 1

Jen McNutt Nelson Skating Club ADULT GOLD FREE SKATE 1

Tammy Bradford Creston Skating Club ADULT BRONZE ARTISTIC 1

Jen McNutt Nelson Skating Club ADULT GOLD ARTISTIC 1
Jessica Grajczyk Kimberley Skating Club ADULT GOLD ARTISTIC 1

Sparwood Skating Club Sparwood Skating Club STAR 3 Synchronized Skating 1

Rebekah Profili Castlegar Skating Club Individual Showcase 1 1
Ella Gandy Beaver Valley Skating Club Individual Showcase 1 1

Jessica Streker Fernie Skating Club Individual Showcase 3 1

Columbia Valley SC Entry 1 Columbia Valley Skating Club Group Showcase 1 1
Columbia Valley SC Entry 2 Columbia Valley Skating Club Group Showcase 1 1



Sheet1

Page 5

Columbia Valley SC Entry 1 Columbia Valley Skating Club Group Showcase 2 1
Elkford SC Entry 1 Elkford Skating Club Group Showcase 2 1
Sparwood SC Entry 1 Sparwood Skating Club Group Showcase 2 1

Castlegar SC Entry 1 Castlegar Skating Club Group Showcase 3 1
Beaver Valley SC Entry 1 Beaver Valley Skating Club Group Showcase 3 1
Rossland SC Entry 1 Rossland Skating Club Group Showcase 3 1
Elkford SC Entry 1 Elkford Skating Club Group Showcase 3 1
Elkford SC Entry 2 Elkford Skating Club Group Showcase 3 1
Sparwood SC Entry 1 Sparwood Skating Club Group Showcase 3 1
Sparwood SC Entry 2 Sparwood Skating Club Group Showcase 3 1

Columbia Valley SC Entry 1 Columbia Valley Skating Club Group Showcase 4 1

Beaver Valley Skating Club Beaver Valley Skating Club Team Showcase 1
Fernie Skating Club Fernie Skating Club Team Showcase 1
Columbia Valley Skating Club Columbia Valley Skating Club Team Showcase 1
Elkford Skating Club Elkford Skating Club Team Showcase 1
Sparwood Skating Club Sparwood Skating Club Team Showcase 1
Castlegar Skating Club Castlegar Skating Club Team Showcase 1
Kimberley Skating Club Kimberley Skating Club Team Showcase 1
Cranbrook Skating Club Cranbrook Skating Club Team Showcase 1
Nelson Skating Club Nelson Skating Club Team Showcase 1
Creston Skating Club Creston Skating Club Team Showcase 1


